

MHAU060023182023



Cri.M.A./422/2023

Tejaswini Vishal Shinde Vs. Ashok Changdev Shinde

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Perused the record. The matter is old. The applicant and her Ld. advocate are absent on call. Since long matter is pending for the steps of the applicant. It seems that, applicant is not interested to proceed with the matter. Hence, keep for necessary order on the next date.

Date : 10.03.2026

**(Smt. R. S. Tapadiya)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Court No. 3, Kannad**