

MHAU060023182023



Cri.M.A./422/2023

Tejaswini Vishal Shinde Vs. Ashok Changdev Shinde
ORDER BELOW EXH 1

The applicant has filed this application under section 12 of Domestic Violence Act, 2005. Perused application & record. It appears that, applicant is absent since long time. No proper steps are being taken. Matter is old one. There are specific directions of the Hon'ble H.C. for disposal of old matters. It appears that, applicant is not interested in present application. Accordingly, present application is dismissed for want of proper steps. Application stands disposed of.

Kannad
Date:- 13/03/2026.

(R. S. Tapadiya)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Court No.3, Kannad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this [P.D.F.](#) file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	Rajesh M . Sonawane
Name of the Court	:	Smt. R. S. Tapadiya Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court No. 3, Kannad.
Date of the pronouncement of Order	:	13/03/2026
Order signed by the presiding officer on	:	13/03/2026
Order uploaded on	:	13/03/2026